
\0 COMPASS 
WOOl PROCESSORS 

1st July 2014 

Preliminary Scouring Tariffs 2014 
Subject to change without notice 

Batch Fee 
$1,000 USD / Batch 
50ba!es / 5000kg clean per batch (smaller batches by Application) 

All 
Minimum 

Scouring Tariffs for Topmaking 
USD / Greasy Net kg 
$0.15 Base 
$0.16 
$0.17 
$0.17 

Type mic 
Merino Fleece <25.5u 

<25.5u 
<25.5u 
>25.5u 

Merino Pcs/Bls/DF ** 
Merino Cardings 
XB Fleece 
** Wools with High risk of Non wool, Dark Fibre or Medulated/Kemp - will be at CWP's final discretion. 

i  

Additional Services 
Packing 

Low Density Bales 
High Density Bales 

To be Advised 
Included 

Storage 
Greasy Wool 
Scoured 
Additional Charges 

Max 90 Days (any one bale) 
Max 30 Days {any one bale) 
$0.20/Bale/D3y 

Quality Assurance 
Greasy Wool Sorting 
Greasy Woo! Batch Inspection 
Wool Picking (end of scour) 

TEA /Greasy kg (TBC) 
TEA / Greasy Bale 
TEA /Clean kg 

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd 
No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrlan SiLC 

79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia 
Company No. 972142-U 

Contact: Stefan Bernerius E: processing@compasswool.cam 
W: www.compasswool.com M; +60 1 2695 1965 



.0 COMPASS 
woo l  PROCESSORS 

1st July 2014 

General Terms and Conditions 

Environmental Certifications 
REACh Approved Chemicals 
Oekotex 100 Certified (application Pending) 
EU Ecolabet Accredited (application Pending) 
GOTS (TBC) 

Documentation 
CWP duality and Conditioning Certificate 
Weight List 
Talman Data Transfer (pending) 

Testing Certifications 
I WTO Test Certificate (application Pending) 
interwooi Lab Accredited (application Pending) 

Terms 
Batch Fee 
Scouring 

USD per Processing Batch 
USD per Greasy Net kg 

Shipping 
Client Ship to 
CWP deliver to 
Alternative Port 

CIF Tanjung Pelepas (PTP) 
FAS Tanjung Pelepas (PTP) 
PasirGudang (PGU) 

Payment 
Payment TT 140ays from Production Finish Date (or TT prior shipment) 

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd 
No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 

79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia 
Company No. 972142-U 

Contact: Stefan Bemerius 
M: +60 1 2695 1965 

E; processing@compasswool.com 
W; www.compasswool.com 



0- COMPASS 
WOOL PROCESSORS 

Ist Juiy 2014 

Preliminary Topmaking Tariffs 2014 
Batch Fee 

$2,000 USD / Batch 
SObaies / 5500kg clean per batch (smaller batches by Application) 

All 
Minimum 

Scouring Tariffs {for Topmaking only) 
lYee USD / Greasy Net kg 

$0.10 Base 
$0.12 
$0.12 

mic 
Merino Fleece <25.5u 

<25.5u 
>25.5u 

Merino Pcs/Bls/DF 
XB Fleece 

* *  

Topmaking Tariffs (Carding and Combing) 
Top mic USD / Top + Noil Cond kg Type 

Merino Fleece 
MF155 
MF150 
MF165 
MF170 
MF180 
MF190 
MF200 
MF210 
MF220 
MF230 
MF240 
MF250 

$1.20 TBC 
$1.00 TBC 
$0.90 
$0.85 
$0.80 
$0.75 
$0.70 
$0.65 Base 
$0,60 
$0.60 
$0.55 
$0.55 

15.2-15.7 
15.8-16.2 
16.3-16.7 
16.8-17.7 
17.8-18.7 
18.8-19.7 
19.8-20,7 
20.8-21.7 
21.8-22.7 
22.8-23.7 
23.8-24.7 
24,8-25.7 

X-Bred Fleece 
XF270 
XF290 
XF310 

$0,50 
$0.50 
$0.50 

25.8-27.7 
27.8-29.7 
29.8-31.7 

Pieces, Bellies, Dark Fibre Batches 
50-60mm 

* *  

$0.05 Extra PB 

Open/Short Top 
$0.10 Extra OT 45-S5mm 

** Wools with High risk of Non wool. Dark Fibre or Medulated/Kemp - wiil be at CWP's final discretion. 

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd 
Mo, 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 

79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia 
Company No, 972142-U 

Contact; Stefan Bernerius 
M; +60 1 2695 1965 

E: processing@comp3sswool.com 
W: www.compasswool.com 



0 COMPASS 
WOOl PROCESSORS 

Ist July 2014 

General Terms and Conditions 
Environmental 

REACH Approved Chemicals 
Oekotex 100 Certified (application Pending) 
EU Ecolabel Accredited (application Pending) 
GOTS (TBC) 

Documentation 
CWP Quality Certificate and Results Summary 
Conditioning Certificate 
Weight List 
Talman Data Transfer 

Top and Noil 
Top, Noil, Laps, pickings 

Testing 
IWTO Test Certificate (application Pending) 
Interwooi Lab Accredited (application Pending) 

Terms 
Batch Fee 
Scouring 
Topmaking 
Tops/Noils/Laps/Pickings 
Shoddy/Burr 

USD per Processing Batch 
USD per Greasy Net kg 
USD per Top and Noil kg produced 
Client account 
CWP account 

Shipping 
Client Ship to 
CWP deliver to 
Alternative Port 

CIF Tanjung Pelepas (PTP) 
FAS Tanjung Pelepas (PTP) 
Pasir Gudang (PGU) 

Payment 
Payment. TT 30Days from Production Finish Date (or TT prior shipment) 

Subject to change without notice 

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd 
No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 

79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia 
Company No. 972142-U 

Contact: Stefan Bernerius 
M: +60 1 2695 1965 

E: processing@compasswool.com 
W: www.compasswool.com 


