

1<sup>ST</sup> July 2014

# Preliminary Scouring Tariffs 2014

Subject to change without notice

**Batch Fee** 

All Minimum \$1,000 USD / Batch

50bales / 5000kg clean per batch (smaller batches by Application)

# **Scouring Tariffs for Topmaking**

Type mic USD / Greasy Net kg Merino Fleece <25.5u \$0.15 Base Merino Pcs/Bls/DF \*\* <25.5u \$0.16 Merino Cardings <25.5u \$0.17 **XB** Fleece >25.5u \$0.17 \*\* Wools with High risk of Non wool, Dark Fibre or Medulated/Kemp - will be at CWP's final discretion.

# Additional Services

### Packing

Low Density Bales High Density Bales

To be Advised Included

### Storage

Greasy WoolMax 90 Days (any one bale)ScouredMax 30 Days (any one bale)Additional Charges\$0.20/Bale/Day

## **Quality Assurance**

Greasy Wool Sorting Greasy Wool Batch Inspection Wool Picking (end of scour)

TBA /Greasy kg (TBC) TBA / Greasy Bale TBA /Clean kg

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia Company No. 972142-U



1<sup>st</sup> July 2014

# **General Terms and Conditions**

# **Environmental Certifications**

REACh Approved Chemicals Oekotex 100 Certified (application Pending) EU Ecolabel Accredited (application Pending) GOTS (TBC)

### Documentation

CWP Quality and Conditioning Certificate Weight List Talman Data Transfer (pending)

## **Testing Certifications**

IWTO Test Certificate (application Pending) Interwool Lab Accredited (application Pending)

#### Terms

Batch FeeUSD per Processing BatchScouringUSD per Greasy Net kg

### Shipping

Client Ship to	CIF Tanjung Pelepas (PTP)
CWP deliver to	FAS Tanjung Pelepas (PTP)
Alternative Port	Pasir Gudang (PGU)

#### Payment

Payment TT 14Days from Production Finish Date (or TT prior shipment)

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia Company No. 972142-U

E: processing@compasswool.com W: www.compasswool.com



1<sup>st</sup> July 2014

# Preliminary Topmaking Tariffs 2014

### **Batch Fee**

All

Minimum

# \$2,000 USD / Batch

50bales / 5500kg clean per batch (smaller batches by Application)

# Scouring Tariffs (for Topmaking only)

Туре	mic	USD / Greasy Net kg
Merino Fleece	<25.5u	\$0.10 Base
Merino Pcs/Bls/DF **	* <25.5u	\$0.12
XB Fleece	>25.5u	\$0.12

# **Topmaking Tariffs (Carding and Combing)**

Түре	Top mic	USD / Top + Noil Cond kg
Benine Fleese		
Merino Fleece		
MF155	15.2-15.7	\$1.20 TBC
MF160	15.8-16.2	\$1.00 TBC
MF165	16.3-16.7	\$0.90

		10.0-10.7	20.30	
	MF170	16.8-17.7	\$0.85	
	MF180	17.8-18.7	\$0.80	
	MF190	18.8-19.7	\$0.75	
	MF200	19.8-20.7	\$0.70	
	MF210	20.8-21.7	\$0.65	Base
	MF220	21.8-22.7	\$0.60	
	MF230	22.8-23.7	\$0.60	
	MF240	23.8-24.7	\$0.55	
	MF250	24.8-25.7	\$0.55	
X-Bre	d Fleece			
	XF270	25.8-27.7	\$0.50	
	XF290	27.8-29.7	\$0.50	
	XF310	29.8-31.7	\$0.50	
Pieces, Bellies, Dark Fibre Batches **				

PB	50-60mm	\$0.05	Extra

<b>Open/Short Top</b>			
OT	45-55mm	\$0.10	Extra

\*\* Wools with High risk of Non wool, Dark Fibre or Medulated/Kemp - will be at CWP's final discretion.

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia Company No. 972142-U





# **General Terms and Conditions**

## **Environmental**

REACh Approved Chemicals Oekotex 100 Certified (application Pending) EU Ecolabel Accredited (application Pending) GOTS (TBC)

## **Documentation**

CWP Quality Certificate and Results SummaryConditioning CertificateTop and NoilWeight ListTop, Noil, Laps, pickingsTalman Data Transfer

## Testing

IWTO Test Certificate (application Pending) Interwool Lab Accredited (application Pending)

### Terms

Batch Fee	USD per Processing Batch
Scouring	USD per Greasy Net kg
Topmaking	USD per Top and Noil kg produced
Tops/Noils/Laps/Pickings	Client account
Shoddy/Burr	CWP account

# Shipping

Client Ship to	CIF Tanjung Pelepas (PTP)
CWP deliver to	FAS Tanjung Pelepas (PTP)
Alternative Port	Pasir Gudang (PGU)

## Payment

Payment TT 30Days from Production Finish Date (or TT prior shipment)

Subject to change without notice

Compass Wool Processors Sdn Bhd No. 3 & 5 Jalan SiLC, Kawasan Perindustrian SiLC 79200 Nusajaya, Johor, Malaysia Company No. 972142-U

E: processing@compasswool.com W: www.compasswool.com